GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
UN-STARRED QUESTION NO. 1789
ANSWERED ON TUESDAY, DECEMBER 14, 2021

COMPANIES UNDER ‘MAKE IN INDIA’
QUESTION
1789 DR. V SIVADASAN:
Will the Minister of Corporate Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) how many new companies have started in the country under ‘Make in India’; and
(b) how many of them still continue to function?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS
AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT
CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING; AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF CORPRATE AFFAIRS

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(a)&(b) ‘Make in India', is an initiative launched on 25th September 2014, a major national programme of the Government of India designed to facilitate investment, foster innovation, build best in class infrastructure, and make India a hub for manufacturing, design, and innovation.
Development of a robust manufacturing sector continues to be a key priority of the Government. It was one of the unique 'Vocal for Local' initiatives that promoted India's manufacturing domain to the world. “Make in India” recognizes ‘ease of doing business” as the single most important factor to promote entrepreneurship.

The number of companies incorporated after the announcement of “Make in India’ program are as

under: -
Period No. of companies incorporated
25.09.2014 t0 31.03.2021 7.30,013
01.04.2021 10 01.12.2021 1,12,697

There are 6,69,819 number of Companies having Active status out of the 7,30,013 new companies incorporated during the period 25.09.2014 to 31.03.2021 and 1,12,207 companies are having Active
status out of the 1,12,697 new companies incorporated during the period 01.04.2021 to 01.12.2021.
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